
OAKDALE POLICE DEPARTMENT

MEDIA BULLETIN
Wednesday, December 17, 2025

Page 1

12/18/2025

00:21 Extra Patrol                                           2512170001
Officer initiated activity at Burchell 
Park, E C St, Oakdale, CA.  
Disposition: Secure.

00:27 Extra Patrol                                           2512170002
Officer initiated activity at Kmart-
Bldg Closed, S Maag Av, Oakdale, 
CA.  Disposition: Secure.

03:40 Area Check                                             2512170003
Occurred at Haven St/Stetson Dr. 
ON HAVEN ST MALE WRNG GRN 
SWEATER ON ELECTRIC BIKE 
LOOKING INTO VEHS & TRASH 
CANS 10-5 SON GOA TO WORK - 
LSH TWRDS VINTAGE CIR.  
Disposition: UTL/GOA.

03:57 10-38 Susp Vehicle                                     2512170004
Officer initiated activity at W Greger 
St/Bascule Dr, Oakdale, CA.  
Disposition: Counselled & 
Released.

04:17 Public Assist                                          2512170005
Occurred on Ada Wy. POSS 5150 
CALLER REPTING THAT HE WAS 
TOLD TO CALL LE WHEN NBRS 
BOTHER/HARASS HIM - STS 
THEY ARE STANDING IFO A 
VIDEO CAM RIGHT NOW & 
RECORDING HIM//HAVE LIGHTS 
& CAMERAS POINTED AT HIM, 
BLVS THAT THEY ARE TAPPING 
INTO HIS PH & LISTENING TO 
HIM TOO. CLAIMS THAT HE CAN 
HEAR THE NBRS TALKING BUT 
CANNOT MAKE OUT WHAT IS 
BEING SAID. RP IS ALL OVER THE 
PLACE. ALSO ADVD THAT HIS 
G/F IS AT THE RESD W HIM, BUT 
SHE IS DYING OF BRAIN CANCER 
AND CANNOT HEAR THIS?? . RP 
WILLING TO PROVIDE 
AUDIO/VIDEO RECORDINGS & 
WILL SHOW THE OFCRS WHICH 
NBRS ARE DOING THIS.  
Disposition: Assist Completed.

07:20 Traffic Stop                                           2512170006
Officer initiated activity at Ferrarese 
Deli, E F St, Oakdale, CA.  
Disposition: Cite.

07:25 Extra Patrol                                           2512170007
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Officer initiated activity at Ojhs, S 
Maag Av, Oakdale, CA.  
Disposition: Secure.

07:49 Traffic Stop                                           2512170008
Officer initiated activity at S Maag 
Av/E J St, Oakdale, CA.  
Disposition: Counselled & 
Released.

07:49 Extra Patrol                                           2512170009
Officer initiated activity at Fair Oks, 
(Unknown Address), Oakdale, CA.  
Disposition: Counselled & 
Released.

07:58 Area Check                                             2512170010
Occurred at Grange Hall on Lambuth 
Av. REPTING DOOR THAT FACES 
FUNERAL HM ON THE GROUND 
LEVEL IS WIDE OPEN//NEG CARS 
IN THE PARKING LOT.  
Disposition: Assist Completed.

08:16 Information                                            2512170011
Occurred at Bank Of Stockton on E 
F St.  Disposition: Secure.

08:18 Public Assist                                          2512170012
Occurred at Oakdale Police 
Department on N 3RD Av. REQING 
TO SPEAK TO OFCR.  Disposition: 
Assist Completed.

08:24 Area Check                                             2512170013
Officer initiated activity at Motel 6, 
E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: 
Secure.

08:28 Area Check                                             2512170014
Officer initiated activity at Kmart-
Bldg Closed, S Maag Av, Oakdale, 
CA.  Disposition: Secure.

08:38 Extra Patrol                                           2512170015
Officer initiated activity at Kerr Park, 
N Stearns Av, Oakdale, CA.  
Disposition: Secure.

08:41 Extra Patrol                                           2512170016
Officer initiated activity at Valley 
View Park, Irvin Dr, Oakdale, CA.  
Disposition: Secure.

09:05 School Resource Inc                                    2512170017
Officer initiated activity at Magnolia 
School, Magnolia St, Oakdale, CA.  
Disposition: Secure.

09:14 Security/Welfare Check                                 2512170018
Occurred at Oakdale Food & Liquor 
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on N Yosemite Av. MALE ASLEEP 
BEH THE WHEEL IN A RED CHEVY 
SILVERADO//RP REMOVED KEYS 
FRM IGNITION.
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: W911.  Disposition: 
Assist Completed.

09:24 10-57s Stray Animal                                    2512170019
Occurred at Valley View Dr/River 
Bluff Dr. LARGE MASTIFF 
RUNNING LOOSE//LAST SEEN BY 
VALLEY VIEW PARK.  
Disposition: Unfounded.

09:37 10-57s Stray Animal                                    2512170020
Occurred at E D St/Trevor Av. BLK 
MASTIFF WALKING ON THE 
TRAIL.  
Disposition: UTL/GOA.

09:52 Animal Incident                                        2512170022
Occurred on Stanislaus St, 
RIVERBANK, CA. RP'S NEIGHBOR 
WAS EVICTED AND LEFT BEH 3 
GERMAN SHEPARDS INSIDE THE 
VACANT HOUSE//HAVE BEEN 
THERE FOR OVER A WEEK. RP 
DOES NOT SEE ANY FOOD OR 
WATER FOR THEM.  
Disposition: Animal picked 
up/Impounded.

10:11 Area Check                                             2512170023
Officer initiated activity at Ojhs, S 
Maag Av, Oakdale, CA.  
Disposition: Secure.

10:38 School Resource Inc                                    2512170024
Officer initiated activity at 
Hollenbeck Ct, Oakdale, CA.  
Disposition: Secure.

10:43 Emergency Med Srv                                      2512170025
Occurred at Oakridge Apartments 
on Willowood Dr. REQING 
TRANSPORT FOR A COPD 
PATEINT. 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: 
Referred/Assist other agency.

11:23 Traffic Stop                                           2512170026
Officer initiated activity at Albers 
Rd/Claribel Rd, County, CA.  
Disposition: Counselled & 
Released.

11:48 Complaint                                              2512170027
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Occurred **10-19** on E North St. 
RP STATES NEIGHBOR IS 
POINTING A CAMERA DIRECTLY 
INTO HIS BACKYARD.  
Disposition: Assist Completed.

12:00 Animal Incident                                        2512170028
Occurred at Ohs on W G St. WMA 
WRNG GRAY HOODIE ON A BIKE 
HAS 2 PITBULLS OFF LEASH & 
ALLOWING DOGS TO RUN ALL 
OVER THE AREA AND INTO 
YARDS.  Disposition: Pending.

12:17 23152 VC Driving Under Influence                       2512170029
Occurred at E A St/N Yosemite Av. 
RP ADVING OF X POSS ON 
HS//GOT OUT OF VEH & WAS 
DANCING AND 
SCREAMING//GOT BACK INTO 
HER VEH, SEEN STUMBLING 
ARND AND THROWING TRASH 
OUT FRM THE CAR.  Disposition: 
Assist Completed.

12:23 10-64s Subpoena Service                                2512170030
Officer initiated activity at David Dr, 
Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: 
Notice/Msg left.

12:33 911 Hang up                                            2512170031
Occurred at American Pallet on 
Knox Rd. OPEN LINE SOUNDS OF 
MACHINES//NEG ANSWER ON 
CB.
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: 
Log note.

12:42 10-64s Subpoena Service                                2512170032
Officer initiated activity at Gilbert 
Ave Apt's, Gilbert Av, Oakdale, CA.  
Disposition: Notice/Msg left.

12:52 10-57s Stray Animal                                    2512170033
Occurred at Post Rd/Hedberg Wy. 
BLK KANE KORSO ROAMING 
THE AREA//NEG COLLAR//LAST 
SEEN NEAR GT AUTOMOTIVE.  
Disposition: Pending.

13:13 Complaint                                              2512170034
Occurred at Battered Beaver on N 
Yosemite Av. C1 RECEIVED ANON 
COMP ADVISING BATTERED 
BEAVER IS ALLOWING FOOD 
TRUCKS TO PARK ON YOSEMITE 
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AVE IN FRONT OF THE BAR ON 
WEEKENDS. PER C1, THIS IS A 
VIOLATION OF 36-29.3 B. 
Disposition: Pending.

13:27 code enforcement                                       2512170035
Occurred on E E St. RP 
CONTACTED C1 REPORTING 3-4 
WOOD STRUCTURES IN THE 
BACKYARD BEING USED AS 
LIVING SPACES//INCREASE IN 
TRASH & RODENTS//SUBJS 
LIVING IN THE STRUCTURES ARE 
ALSO BURNING TRASH. 
Disposition: Follow up.

13:31 Parking Comp                                           2512170036
Occurred at T L Davis Sports 
Complex on Warnerville Rd. PUBLIC 
ADVD TO C1 OF AN RV/TRLR 
PARKED ON CITY PRIVATE 
PROPERTY FOR OVER A WK AND 
REQD IT BE TOWED. 
Disposition: Assist Completed.

13:51 Emergency Med Srv                                      2512170037
Occurred at Ohs on W G St. 
STUDENT HAVING AN ALLERGIC 
REACTION//HAVE ADMIN EPI 
PEN. 
Service Class: VOIP.  Disposition: 
Referred/Assist other agency.

14:09 Cross Report                                           2512170038
Occurred at Oakdale Police 
Department on N 3RD Av. RCVD 
FAX FOR SUSPECTED CHILD 
ABUSE FRM CPS. 
Disposition: Report to follow.

14:51 code enforcement                                       2512170039
Occurred on Church Av. RP 
REPORTING A BAD WATER LEAK 
IN THEIR UNIT SINCE 11/13/2025 
AND MOLD HAS 
FORMED//THERE ARE ALSO 
SAGGING CEILING TILES, SOGGY 
FLRS - BLVS POSSIBLE LEAK IN 
THE AIR VENTS AS WELL. 
Disposition: Follow up.

15:27 602 PC  Tresspassing                                   2512170040
Occurred at Dorada Park on N 2ND 
Av. RP IS A CITY PARK EMPLY 
AND ADVING OF HMA WRNG 
BLACK JACKET THAT HAS BEEN 
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602D UNTIL FEB AT THE PARK 
NOW//RP CANNOT REMEMBER 
SUBJ'S NAME//HAS PIC OF SUBJ. 
Disposition: Information provided.

15:35 Information                                            2512170041
Officer initiated activity at E I St, 
Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Report to 
follow.

16:02 Extra Patrol                                           2512170042
Occurred on S Lee Av. RP ADVD 
HER MOTHER'S HOUSE WAS 
EGGED LAST NIGHT AROUND 
2100//NEG DAMAGE//REQING TO 
MAKE REPORT W OFCR.

16:33 Complaint                                              2512170043
Occurred on Branding Iron St. RP 
COMPLAINING THAT NBR AT 
ABOVE LOC DRIVES RECKLESSLY, 
REVVING VEH ENGINE AND 
DRIVING AT HIGH RATES OF 
SPEED//DRIVES BLK FORD 
TRUCK//ALSO WANTING TO 
REPORT THAT SUBJ'S WORK 
TRUCK IS PRKD IFO RP'S HOUSE 
VERY FAR AWAY FROM CURB.  
Disposition: Information provided.

16:34 Public Assist                                          2512170044
Officer initiated activity at Oakdale 
Police Department, N 3RD Av, 
Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Assist 
Completed.

17:28 911 Hang up                                            2512170045
Occurred at River Rd/Jackson Rd, 
COUNTY, CA. RP ADVING HER 
SON GOT HIT BY A CAR AND IS 
LAYING ON THE SIDEWALK. 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: 
Referred/Assist other agency.

17:53 911 Hang up                                            2512170046
Occurred at W F St/S Bryan Av. RP 
ADVD ACCIDENTAL DIAL WHILE 
TESTING OUT BLUETOOTH IN 
VEH//NEG EMS OR LEO NEEDED.
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: 
Log note.

17:54 23103 VC  Reckless Driving                             2512170047
Occurred at Main Lights on S 
Yosemite Av/E F St. WHITE CHEVY 
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PICK UP//NB ON YOSEM//RP 
WILL SIGN CA.  
Disposition: UTL/GOA.

18:42 Emergency Med Srv                                      2512170048
Occurred on Grove Av. 
UNCONTROLLED BLEEDING FRM 
DIALYSIS PORT SITE - PT 
REMOVED BANDAGE - CANNOT 
CONTROL BLEEDING - TNSF TO 
EMS.  Disposition: Referred/Assist 
other agency.

19:05 Extra Patrol                                           2512170049
Occurred on Melva Av. (Hundred 
block.) ENTIRE STREET IS 
BLACKED OUT - UNK WHY - 
REQING XPTL.  
Disposition: Assist Completed.

19:16 Emergency Med Srv                                      2512170050
Occurred on River Av. DIABETIC 
MALE RECENTLY RELEASED 
FRM HOSPITAL - VITALS 119/82 
96 O2  - BLVS VERY DEHYDRATED 
- TNSF TO CO FOR EMS/FIRE.
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: 
Referred/Assist other agency.

20:01 Area Check                                             2512170051
Occurred at S Yosemite Av/E Greger 
St. GRY KIA 4DR POSS DEUCE NB 
LANES//RP BEH IN A GRYISH BLU 
TOYT COROLLA --- STS HAVE 
BEEN BEH HER SINCE TLK & 
DRIVER ALMOST TC'D INTO 
THEM SEV TIMES.  Disposition: 
Duplicate Call.

20:02 Traffic Stop                                           2512170052
Occurred at Sconza Candy on E J 
St/S 5TH Av. NB ON YOSEM, POSS 
DEUCE DRIVER IN A SIL 
SUBARU//DRIVING IN MIDDLE 
OF RDWY WITH HAZARDS ON.  
Disposition: Report to follow.

20:17 Security/Welfare Check                                 2512170053
Occurred on S Bryan Av. 10-5 TOM 
- 60S MALE POSS HAVING SOME 
TYPE OF PSYCHE ISSUE OR ON 
H/S (MUSHROOMS)  - UNK IF 11-
41 NEEDED. BOTH PARTIES OUT 
IFO THE RESD. RP HAD NFI/NFD.  
Disposition: Assist Completed.
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20:27 10852 VC  Vehicle Tampering                            2512170054
Occurred on S 3RD Av. REPTS 
THAT SHE HAD A CT HEARING 
THIS AM FOR HARASSMENT 
CASE & FOUND THAT HER VEH 
HAD BEEN TAMPERED WITH 
(FOUND SOME TYPE OF ROPE 
ARND THE FUEL LINE & APPS 
THAT SOMEONE WAS TRYING 
TO TEAR OUT THE FUEL LINE). 
TOOK PICS. RP DOESN'T HAVE 
ANY RESP INFO, BUT BLVS HAS 
TO DO W CASE RE HER SON. RP 
DID ADV THAT VEH WAS 
PARKED IFO A NBR'S RESD 
WHEN THIS HAPPENED.  
Disposition: Assist Completed.

20:31 Delayed T/C                                            2512170055
Occurred at S Maag Av/E F St. RP 
ADV HER FRIEND WAS STRUCK 
BY VEH WHILE SHE WAS IN THE 
CROSSWALK AROUND 6PM 
LAST NIGHT//RESP IN A GRY OR 
SIL SEDAN//VEH DID NOT STOP 
WHEN SHE WAS LAYING IN 
CROSSWALK & CONTD SB ON S 
MAAG//FRIEND WAS TOO 
SHOOK UP TO CALL THIS IN 
LAST NIGHT, EXPERIENCING 
PAIN TO NECK,BACK, AND 
WRISTS, WILL BE GOING TO 
URGENT CARE.  Disposition: 
Report to follow.

20:41 Premise Check                                          2512170056
Occurred at Yosemite Hotel on E F 
St. STS THAT OPD HAS A KEY & 
BLVS THERE MIGHT SOMEONE 
INSIDE - HE WAS TOLD BY 
SOMEONE ELSE THAT THERE 
MIGHT BE SOMEONE INSIDE ?? 
RP IS NOT O/S. STS OFCRS CAME 
OUT PREV & FOUND SUBJS 
DOING HS & TRASHING THE 
BUILDING. THERE IS A TENANT 
AT THE FAR END OF THE HOTEL 
THAT IS ALLOWED TO BE THERE 
BUT NO ONE ELSE SHOULD BE 
THERE. 10-21 RP W/OUTCOME.  
Disposition: Assist Completed.

21:31 Firework Complaint                                     2512170057
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Occurred at E A St/Cloverland Av. 
10-5 HUSB AT THE RESD - BLVS 
SUBJS SETTING OFF ILLEGAL  
FIREWORKS SOMEWHERE ON 
LINDA CT OR ON E A ST.  
Disposition: Quiet on arrival.

21:45 10-57s Stray Animal                                    2512170058
Occurred at Javis Mexican 
Restaurant on N Maag Av. BLK 
LAB UNK IF HAS COLLAR 
RUNNING LOOSE IN THE BUSN 
PLOT.  Disposition: UTL/GOA.

23:20 Area Check                                             2512170059
Officer initiated activity at Ash, 
(Unknown Address), Oakdale, CA.  
Disposition: Secure.


